
Item: RE925232803   Standard: RL.4, RL.4.1                             

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 10,043 60%

Gender   
Female 4,903 56%
Male 5,140 63%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,039 46%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 81%
Asian 209 69%
Hispanic or Latino 771 52%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 50%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,467 62%
Two or More Races 525 58%

Migrant 43 44%

English Learner 577 46%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,076 55%

Students with Disabilities 1,218 55%



Item: RE925232803     Standard: RL.4, RL.4.1     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,043 12% 8% 21% 60%

Gender      
Female 4,903 11% 7% 26% 56%
Male 5,140 13% 9% 16% 63%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,039 19% 13% 22% 46%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 6% 6% 6% 81%
Asian 209 14% 3% 13% 69%
Hispanic or Latino 771 15% 11% 22% 52%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 25% 6% 19% 50%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,467 10% 7% 20% 62%
Two or More Races 525 11% 7% 24% 58%

Migrant 43 26% 9% 21% 44%

English Learner 577 22% 13% 20% 46%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,076 14% 9% 22% 55%

Students with Disabilities 1,218 18% 11% 16% 55%



Item: RE925233026   Standard: RL.4, RL.4.2                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 10,044 57%

Gender   
Female 4,903 54%
Male 5,141 59%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,042 46%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 81%
Asian 209 71%
Hispanic or Latino 771 52%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 44%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,465 58%
Two or More Races 525 59%

Migrant 43 42%

English Learner 577 48%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,076 52%

Students with Disabilities 1,219 49%



Item: RE925233026     Standard: RL.4, RL.4.2     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,044 25% 12% 7% 57%

Gender      
Female 4,903 27% 12% 7% 54%
Male 5,141 22% 12% 7% 59%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,042 29% 15% 10% 46%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 19%   81%
Asian 209 16% 6% 6% 71%
Hispanic or Latino 771 28% 12% 8% 52%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 44% 6% 6% 44%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,465 24% 12% 6% 58%
Two or More Races 525 26% 10% 5% 59%

Migrant 43 33% 16% 9% 42%

English Learner 577 32% 12% 9% 48%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,076 27% 13% 7% 52%

Students with Disabilities 1,219 27% 14% 10% 49%



Item: RE925233496   Standard: RL.4, RL.4.4                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 10,045 85%

Gender   
Female 4,903 85%
Male 5,142 85%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,042 75%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 88%
Asian 209 91%
Hispanic or Latino 771 83%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 88%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,466 86%
Two or More Races 525 86%

Migrant 43 79%

English Learner 577 83%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,078 82%

Students with Disabilities 1,219 78%



Item: RE925233496     Standard: RL.4, RL.4.4     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Literary

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,045 2% 7% 6% 85%

Gender      
Female 4,903 2% 7% 6% 85%
Male 5,142 3% 7% 6% 85%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,042 4% 12% 9% 75%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16  6% 6% 88%
Asian 209 1% 4% 4% 91%
Hispanic or Latino 771 3% 9% 5% 83%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16  6% 6% 88%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,466 2% 6% 6% 86%
Two or More Races 525 3% 7% 5% 86%

Migrant 43 2% 12% 7% 79%

English Learner 577 3% 9% 5% 83%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,078 3% 9% 7% 82%

Students with Disabilities 1,219 4% 10% 8% 78%



Item: RE925233752   Standard: RL.4, RL.4.5                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 10,045 80%

Gender   
Female 4,905 80%
Male 5,140 80%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,041 71%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 100%
Asian 209 88%
Hispanic or Latino 771 76%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 81%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,467 82%
Two or More Races 525 79%

Migrant 43 74%

English Learner 577 72%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,077 76%

Students with Disabilities 1,219 71%



Item: RE925233752     Standard: RL.4, RL.4.5     Key: A                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,045 80% 4% 7% 9%

Gender      
Female 4,905 80% 4% 7% 9%
Male 5,140 80% 4% 7% 9%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,041 71% 6% 12% 11%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 100%    
Asian 209 88% 3% 3% 7%
Hispanic or Latino 771 76% 4% 8% 12%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 81%   19%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,467 82% 4% 6% 8%
Two or More Races 525 79% 5% 7% 9%

Migrant 43 74% 5% 14% 7%

English Learner 577 72% 5% 11% 12%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,077 76% 5% 9% 10%

Students with Disabilities 1,219 71% 8% 9% 12%



Item: RE925233904   Standard: RL.4, RL.4.2                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 10,045 50%

Gender   
Female 4,904 48%
Male 5,141 52%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,040 46%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 63%
Asian 209 60%
Hispanic or Latino 771 50%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 31%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,468 50%
Two or More Races 525 52%

Migrant 43 51%

English Learner 577 47%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,077 46%

Students with Disabilities 1,218 49%



Item: RE925233904     Standard: RL.4, RL.4.2     Key: D                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,045 25% 9% 16% 50%

Gender      
Female 4,904 27% 8% 16% 48%
Male 5,141 24% 9% 16% 52%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,040 26% 12% 15% 46%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 19%  19% 63%
Asian 209 20% 9% 12% 60%
Hispanic or Latino 771 24% 8% 18% 50%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 38%  31% 31%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,468 26% 8% 16% 50%
Two or More Races 525 23% 9% 16% 52%

Migrant 43 21% 14% 14% 51%

English Learner 577 25% 9% 20% 47%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,077 27% 10% 17% 46%

Students with Disabilities 1,218 25% 12% 15% 49%



Item: RE925234229   Standard: RL.4, RL.4.4                              

Passage Type: Literary                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 10,044 67%

Gender   
Female 4,904 67%
Male 5,140 68%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,039 56%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 69%
Asian 209 76%
Hispanic or Latino 771 60%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 63%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,468 69%
Two or More Races 525 67%

Migrant 43 67%

English Learner 577 52%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,076 61%

Students with Disabilities 1,219 52%



Item: RE925234229     Standard: RL.4, RL.4.4     Key: B                                                    

Passage Type: Literary
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 10,044 11% 67% 15% 6%

Gender      
Female 4,904 12% 67% 16% 6%
Male 5,140 11% 68% 15% 7%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,039 16% 56% 19% 9%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 13% 69% 13% 6%
Asian 209 7% 76% 12% 5%
Hispanic or Latino 771 13% 60% 21% 5%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 6% 63% 25% 6%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,468 11% 69% 14% 6%
Two or More Races 525 11% 67% 17% 6%

Migrant 43 7% 67% 19% 7%

English Learner 577 16% 52% 25% 7%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,076 14% 61% 18% 7%

Students with Disabilities 1,219 17% 52% 22% 10%



Item: RE925234411   Standard: RL.4, RL.4.3                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item 

Score
All Students 9,911 1.5

Gender   
Female 4,848 1.5
Male 5,063 1.5

Ethnicity   
African American 1,004 1.3
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 1.7
Asian 208 1.6
Hispanic or Latino 764 1.4
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 1.2
White (non-Hispanic) 7,384 1.5
Two or More Races 519 1.5

Migrant 43 1.4

English Learner 574 1.3

Economically Disadvantaged 5,962 1.4

Students with Disabilities 1,192 1.4



Item: RE925234411    Standard: RL.4, RL.4.3     Key: C & E

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 9,911 8% 34% 58%

Gender     
Female 4,848 8% 38% 54%
Male 5,063 8% 31% 61%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,004 13% 46% 41%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 13% 6% 81%
Asian 208 5% 30% 65%
Hispanic or Latino 764 10% 36% 54%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 6% 69% 25%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,384 7% 32% 61%
Two or More Races 519 8% 36% 57%

Migrant 43 14% 35% 51%

English Learner 574 13% 47% 40%

Economically Disadvantaged 5,962 9% 38% 53%

Students with Disabilities 1,192 10% 39% 51%



Item: RE925234780   Standard: RL.4, RL.4.3                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item 

Score
All Students 10,045 1.3

Gender   
Female 4,905 1.2
Male 5,140 1.3

Ethnicity   
African American 1,041 1
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 1.6
Asian 209 1.3
Hispanic or Latino 771 1.2
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 1.2
White (non-Hispanic) 7,468 1.3
Two or More Races 524 1.3

Migrant 43 1

English Learner 577 1

Economically Disadvantaged 6,078 1.2

Students with Disabilities 1,218 1



Item: RE925234780     Standard: RL.4, RL.4.3                                                                                                                         

Key: Drop down 1 - option 3, Drop down 2 - option 1, Drop down 3 - option 1

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 10,045 21% 31% 48%

Gender     
Female 4,905 22% 33% 45%
Male 5,140 19% 30% 51%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,041 32% 33% 35%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 13% 13% 75%
Asian 209 19% 27% 54%
Hispanic or Latino 771 25% 33% 42%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16 31% 19% 50%
White (non-Hispanic) 7,468 19% 31% 50%
Two or More Races 524 20% 31% 49%

Migrant 43 33% 35% 33%

English Learner 577 33% 38% 30%

Economically Disadvantaged 6,078 26% 32% 42%

Students with Disabilities 1,218 35% 31% 34%
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